

## Neely's Bend: A LEAD Public Charter School – Charter School Public Hearing December 14, 2022 | 9:30 – 10:45 a.m. 1251 Neely's Bend Rd., Madison, TN 37115

Agenda	
9:30 – 9:35 AM	Call to Order and Review of Agenda
	- Tess Stovall, Executive Director
9:35 – 9:45 AM	Opening Statement from LEAD Neely's Bend
9:45 – 9:55 AM	Opening Statement from Metro Nashville Public Schools
9:55 – 10:05 AM	Tennessee Public Charter School Commission Questions
	- Tess Stovall, Executive Director
10:05 – 10:30 AM	Public Comment
	<ul> <li>Individuals will have one minute to provide comments if the individual submitted the request before the deadline.</li> </ul>
10:30 – 10:40 AM	Closing Statement
	- LEAD Neely's Bend
10:40 – 10:45 AM	Adjournment

- <u>Public Comment Sign-Up Form (Written)</u> The Commission accepts written public comments until one week after the conclusion of the public hearing. Public comment for this hearing will not be accepted after 1:00 p.m. CDT on December 21, 2022.
- Public Comment Sign-Up Form (In-person) Public comment will be limited to one minute per individual, and no more than 25 individuals will be able to provide in-person comment during the meeting on a particular school. All individuals wishing to give an in-person public comment must submit the form by 1:00 p.m. CDT on December 13, 2022 to be eligible.